From: " [
To: " I
Subject: Re: Maxwell
Date: Wed, 08 Jul 2020 02:29:29 +0000
Importance: Normal

Got it...thank you.

ssA I

Crimes Against Children and Hurnan Trafficking Unit
FBIHQ/CID/VCS

I ()
I (Ofice)
()
—

From: [

Sent: Tuesday, July 7, 2020 10:13 PM

To:

Subject: Re: Maxwell
B it looks like the bail hearing will be on Tuesday

ssA I

FBI New York

On Jul 7, 2020 12:08 PM, " = wrote:
Thank you.

s/ I

Crimes Against Children and Hurnan Trafficking Unit
FBIHQ/CID/VCS

I ()
I (Ofice)
I ()
—

From: [

Sent: Tuesday, July 7, 2020 12:02 PM

To:

Subject: RE: Maxwell

MNegative.

From: [

Sent: Tuesday, July 07, 2020 11:30 AM

EFTA00149496



To: I

Subject: RE: Maxwell

Cool, have any new victims come forward?

on Jul 7, 2020 11:18 AM, " - <
Maxwell was transferred to the Metropolitan Detention Center (MDC) in Brooklyn yesterday, 7/6. She is expected to have
a bail hearing this Friday but that could be moved to next week.

From: [

Sent: Tuesday, July 07, 2020 10:41 AM

To: [

Subject: Fwd: Maxwell
Hi [l

Please see email below and provide any updates on the Maxwell case.
Thanks,

-----—--- Forwarded message ---—------
From: "
Date: Jul 7, 2020 10:26 AM

Subject: Maxwell

To: [,
Cc:

Hey I

Read an article Maxwell was transferred to an FDC in Brooklyn. Do you know when this occurred and what
facility? Also any dates on bail and arraignment hearings?

If so, and any other details lets get an SCN up.

Thanks,

Very Respectfully,

ssA IS

CARD Coordinator
VCS | Crimes Against Children Human Trafficking Unit (CACHTU)

Desk: I
cell: I

EFTA00149497



